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ETAS ID: TM760338

SUBMISSION TYPE:

RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

612-371-2461

englishj@ballardspahr.com

Jennifer J. English
2000 IDS Center, 80 South 8th Street
Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900720262
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Newspring Mezzanine Capital 07/13/2022 Limited Partnership:
IV, L.P. DELAWARE
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: Frontier Technology, LLC
Street Address: 8160 South Hardy Drive, Suite 101
City: Tempe
State/Country: ARIZONA
Postal Code: 85284
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6
Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |2127213 M
Registration Number: |1170656 MICRO AGE
Registration Number: |5703700 THE DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION EXPERTS
Registration Number: |1961618 M
Registration Number: |1581182 MICROAGE
Registration Number: |1478126 MICROAGE
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 6123713207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

00346661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jennifer J. English

SIGNATURE:

/Jennifer J. English/
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DATE SIGNED:

10/11/2022

Total Attachments: 5
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
(“Release”) is made as of this 13" day of July 2022, by NEWSPRING MEZZANINE CAPITAL

IV, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (“Lender”), in favor of FRONTIER TECHNOLOGY,

LLC, an Arizona limited liability company (“Frontier”). Capitalized terms used herein but not
otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security
Agreement (hereinafter defined).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which
are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates, releases, and fully discharges all liens and
security interests granted by Frontier in favor of Lender pursuant to that certain General Security

Agreement, dated as of July 10, 2020 (the “Security Agreement”), executed by Frontier in favor

of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2020 at
Reel/Frame 6997/0301, including without limitation all liens and security interests in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

SL1 1765568v2 100512.00013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0782



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized
officer as of the date of this Release.

NEWSPRING MEZZANINE CAPITAL 1V, L.P., as Lender
By: NSM 1V GP, LLC, its general partner

cgg’@ M
B y . e el ‘M..“N

Nan{e: gteven D. Hobman
Title: President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property
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U.S. Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

App. No.

Reg. No.

App. Date

Reg. Date

Goods/Services

Status

75220715

2127213

172/1997

1/6/1998

Class 9: Computers and related
accessories, namely, computer
monitors, input/output boards,
video graphics cards, hard disk
drives and optical storage
devices for high capacity, high
speed storage of electronic data
and information and graphic
images which can be accessed by
a personal computer.

Registered.

Microdge

73213571

1170656

4/30/1979

9/22/1981

Class 42: Retail store and
distributorship service in the
field of small computer systems
and accessories.

Registered.

THE DIGITAL
TRANSFORMATION
EXPERTS

87130470

5703700

8/8/2016

3/19/2019

Class 35: Online retail store
services featuring hardware and
software, also accessible by
telephone.

Class 37: Upgrading and
installation of computer
hardware.

Class 42: Installing and
upgrading of software; computer
services, namely, cloud hosting
provider services.

Registered.

74594025

1961618

11/2/1994

3/12/1996

Class 42: Retail store services
and distributorships in the field
of microcomputer systems,
software and related accessories.

Registered.
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Trademark

App. No.

Reg. No.

App. Date

Reg. Date

Goods/Services

Status

MICROAGE

73789008

1581182

3/27/1989

2/6/1990

Class 9: Computer accessories,
namely printer stands, printer
cables, printer ribbons, anti-static
pads, dust covers, display glare
screens, surge protectors,
cleaning kits comprising
cleaning fluid and a head
cleaning diskette, computer
mouse, mouse pads, diskette
storage files, switch boxes, copy
display hinges, monitors and
blank computer diskettes.

This registration expired in
February 2020. Frontier
Technology, LLC (the
“Company’’) has six (6) months
from the date of expiration to
renew the trademark. However,
the Company has decided not to
renew the trademark because it is
no longer used/printed on any
Company products.

Expired.

MICROAGE

73672673

1478126

7/17/1987

2/23/1988

Class 42: RETAIL STORE
AND DISTRIBUTORSHIP
SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF
MICROCOMPUTER
SYSTEMS, SOFTWARE AND
RELATED ACCESSORIES.

Registered.
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SCHEDULE B

Patents

None.

Schedule B
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