## 900724907 10/11/2022

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM760338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900720262

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newspring Mezzanine Capital IV, L.P.		07/13/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Frontier Technology, LLC			
Street Address:	8160 South Hardy Drive, Suite 101			
City:	Tempe			
State/Country:	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85284			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2127213	M		
Registration Number:	1170656	MICRO AGE		
Registration Number:	5703700	THE DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION EXPERTS		
Registration Number:	1961618	M		
Registration Number:	1581182	MICROAGE		
Registration Number:	1478126	MICROAGE		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6123713207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-371-2461

**Email:** englishj@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer J. English

Address Line 1: 2000 IDS Center, 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00346661
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer J. English
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer J. English/

TRADEMARK 900724907 REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0780

DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2022				
Total Attachments: 5					
source=10 Release Documents#page1.	tif				
source=10 Release Documents#page2.tif					
source=10 Release Documents#page3.tif					
source=10 Release Documents#page4.tif					
source=10 Release Documents#page5.tif					

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

("Release") is made as of this 13th day of July 2022, by NEWSPRING MEZZANINE CAPITAL

IV, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Lender"), in favor of FRONTIER TECHNOLOGY,

LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Frontier"). Capitalized terms used herein but not

otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security

Agreement (hereinafter defined).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates, releases, and fully discharges all liens and

security interests granted by Frontier in favor of Lender pursuant to that certain General Security

Agreement, dated as of July 10, 2020 (the "Security Agreement"), executed by Frontier in favor

of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2020 at

Reel/Frame 6997/0301, including without limitation all liens and security interests in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

SL1 1765568v2 100512.00013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

NEWSPRING MEZZANINE CAPITAL IV, L.P., as Lender

By: NSM IV GP, LLC, its general partner

Name:

le: \$teven D. Hobman

Title: President

## **SCHEDULE A**

## U.S. Trademarks

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	App. Date	Reg. Date	Goods/Services	Status
	75220715	2127213	1/2/1997	1/6/1998	Class 9: Computers and related accessories, namely, computer monitors, input/output boards, video graphics cards, hard disk drives and optical storage devices for high capacity, high speed storage of electronic data and information and graphic images which can be accessed by a personal computer.	Registered.
∕Micro/Age	73213571	1170656	4/30/1979	9/22/1981	Class 42: Retail store and distributorship service in the field of small computer systems and accessories.	Registered.
THE DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION EXPERTS	87130470	5703700	8/8/2016	3/19/2019	Class 35: Online retail store services featuring hardware and software, also accessible by telephone.  Class 37: Upgrading and installation of computer hardware.  Class 42: Installing and upgrading of software; computer services, namely, cloud hosting provider services.	Registered.
	74594025	1961618	11/2/1994	3/12/1996	Class 42: Retail store services and distributorships in the field of microcomputer systems, software and related accessories.	Registered.

<u>Trademark</u>	App. No.	Reg. No.	App. Date	Reg. Date	Goods/Services	<u>Status</u>
MICROAGE	73789008	1581182	3/27/1989	2/6/1990	Class 9: Computer accessories, namely printer stands, printer cables, printer ribbons, anti-static pads, dust covers, display glare screens, surge protectors, cleaning kits comprising cleaning fluid and a head cleaning diskette, computer mouse, mouse pads, diskette storage files, switch boxes, copy display hinges, monitors and blank computer diskettes.  This registration expired in February 2020. Frontier Technology, LLC (the "Company") has six (6) months from the date of expiration to renew the trademark. However, the Company has decided not to renew the trademark because it is no longer used/printed on any Company products.	Expired.
MICROAGE	73672673	1478126	7/17/1987	2/23/1988	Class 42: RETAIL STORE AND DISTRIBUTORSHIP SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF MICROCOMPUTER SYSTEMS, SOFTWARE AND RELATED ACCESSORIES.	Registered.

# **SCHEDULE B**

Patents

None.

Schedule B